

11-29-2000

U.S. Department of Commercin Patent and Trademark Office

101531532

10.31.	00				
To the Commissi	ioner for Patents. Please record the attached	d original documents or copie	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conve	ying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Milupa GMBH & Co. KG Bahnstrasse 14-30 D-61379 Friedrichsdorf	Name:	N.V. Nutricia		
	Federal Republic of Germany	Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	Eerste Strationsstraat 186		
Addition	nal names of conveying parties attached	l			
3. Nature of Conve	eyance:	İ			
⊠Assi	gnment Merger	City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip: NL-2712 Zoetermeer HM Netherlands		
□ Sec	curity Agreement Change of Name				
□ Oth	ner:				
Execution Date: Oct. 19, 2000 — Additional name(s) and address(es)		name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s)			4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	09/401,611 s being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:				
		L Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder ce Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:			pplications and ents Involved: 1		
Name:	Joseph DeBenedictis	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41.	\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria. VA 22314	Enclosed			
		□ Authorized to b	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account No			
	DO NOT	ATTACH DUPLICATE C	COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	Signature: be best of my knowledge and belief, the force of the original document.	foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is		
		Willemalet	October 31, 2000		
l	·	arous municipal			
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

11/28/2000 GTON11 00000323 09401611

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

PENDING UTILITY - US ONLY - RE-ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Milupa GMBH & Co. KG located at Bahnstrasse 14-30. D-61379 Priedrichsdorf Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in PROTEIN COMPOSITION (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

Filed on: September 22, 1999 Serial No.: 09/401,611 as a configuration of U.S. application Serial No. 09/000,233 filed on February 5, 1998 as the National Stage application of PCT International application no. PCT/EP96/03515 filed on August 8, 1996 designating the United States of America,

by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to said Assignor dated January 13, 14 and 19, 1998 Recorded at Reel: 9149 Frame; 0140

WHEREAS, N.V. Nutricla

whose post office address is Berste Strationsstraat 186 NL-2712 Zoetermeet HM Netherlands hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradematics to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature * fr black	
🔀 Dr. med. habil. Günther Boehm	
Type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor	
Title: X Group Manager & Head of	
Pediatric Research	
Where signed: X Friedrichsdorf	
	Date: X 19.10.2000
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	•
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

S:Vrodugerijdbilleger & KostenSAWATZKI 201611\addign.wpd

EMPFANGSZEIT19. OKT. 16:19

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0084